

\216

SLP(C)No. 1673 OF 2004  
ITEM No.21

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in CWP 11819/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Nag,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioner is that he was not awarded weightage of five marks and his case is covered by the judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court as mentioned in ground (H) but not covered by the judgment of the High Court, particulars whereof are given in ground (G) of the special leave petition.

Issue notice to show cause.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master