

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in CWP No. 11819/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8322 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that all the contesting respondents

have been served and he will file affidavit of service. Let that be done within one week.

Regarding proforma respondents, steps be taken to serve them. Dast i service, in

addition, is permitted.

The served respondents may file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master