

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8322/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2003 in CWP No.11819/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAWATANTER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of RR. Nos.7 to 11 and 13 to 15 from the array of parties.)

Date: 22/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of Respondent

Nos.7 to 11

and 13 to 15 from the array of parties is allowed. The names of Responde

nt

Nos.7 to 11 and 13 to 15 are deleted from the array of parties at the ris

k of

the Petitioners.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter