

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in CWP No.11819/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8322 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 1673/2004: Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

In SLP 8322/2004: Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ak,
The counter affidavit by the Inspector General of Police, Roht
was filed on 25th March, 2006. The matter cannot be adjourned nearly six
months later for filing of rejoinder affidavit. In the a
ffidavit, the stand
taken is that weightage of five marks was awarded to the petitioners but sti
11
they could not make the grade.

The special leave petition are, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar